
Greater St. Louis Boxer Club AM    Friday, March 3, 2017 

 Boxers 
 Boxers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12)    Dogs 
 17 1 Rico's Count On Me At Nantess. WS54170204 
 Best in Sweeps 6/13/2016  Breeder: Donna Purichia. Sire: CH Nantess Just Try It  Dam: GCH Rico's Tonic Gives Her Heart 
  To Hot Rod. Owner:Nancy Savage, Tessie Savage, and Donna Purichia.   

 21 AB Remember Me's Code Talker At KP. WS54182306 
 5/27/2016  Breeder: Brenda Jordan & Cathy Spears. Sire: CH Avalon's Code Red  Dam: GCH Remember  
 Me Queen of Hearts CA. Owner:Keri Paulson & Brenda Jordan & Cathy Spears.   
 

 Boxers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)    Dogs 
 25 1 Shearer Winstars Puttin A Spell On U. WS51767805 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill. Sire: CH Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. Owner:Bill Maher III and Teri Underhill and Pamela Shearer.   

 27 AB JenBur N Streamline's Inspiration Remix. WS52511101 
 12/13/2015  Breeder: Joleena Young & Jennifer Crane. Sire: GCH Streamline N Inspiration's Crime Boss   
 Dam: CH JenBur N Streamline's Singular Sensation. Owner:Gina Freer and Donald Mack & Joleena Young 
  and Jennifer Crane.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 33 2 Shearer Winstar's Once In A Blue Moon. WS51767807 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill. Sire: CH Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. Owner:Nick Maher and Teri Underhill and Pamela Shearer.  
 

 Boxers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9)    Bitches 
 12 AB Prism Cherkei Dancy With Me Heney. WS54319901 
 7/2/2016  Breeder: Michelle M Spanel. Sire: GCH Cherkei's Dick Tracey  Dam: Happy Tail's Star Dancer.  
 Owner:Michelle Spanel.Agent:   Amy Bieri 
 

 Boxers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12)    Bitches 
 18 2 Rocket N Lando VA VA Voom. WS53525205 
 4/24/2016  Breeder: Kerry Rogers. Sire: WW Twinkle Star V Eurozone  Dam: Rocket N Focal Point's  
 Written In The Stars OA OAJ OF. Owner:Trish Olinghouse & Kerry Rogers.   

 24 AB Pure Pride's Purple Rain. WS54188204 
 4/15/2016  Breeder: Meg Keenen, Steve Stewart, and Gina Currier. Sire: GCHS Wit's End Night Reveler   
 Dam: CH Pure Pride Keenen How Can I Refuse. Owner:A Kamphenkel, D Kamphenkel, S Stewart, and G  
 Currier.Agent:  Stan Flowers DHG 

 34 1 HAPPY TAIL'S & MARBURL'S EDGE OF GLORY. WS54982704 
 5/27/2016  Breeder: Amy Bieri & Mary Frances Burleson. Sire: CH Illyrian's Sharper Image  Dam: GCH  
 Jokar's N Happy Tail's Fergalicious. Owner:Amy Bieri, Mary Frances Burleson, & Alyson Essington.Agent: Amy Bieri 
 

 Boxers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)    Bitches 
 36 2 Shearer Winstar Abracadabra At Calypso's. WS51767802 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer & Teri Underhill. Sire: Ch Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond In The Sky. Owner:Nancy Baeten & Barb Barbara Lankford & Teri Underhill &  
 Pamela Shearer.   

 44 1 Shearer Winstar's Magical Impression. WS51767801 
 Best of Opp in   10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill. Sire: CH Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Sweeps Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. Owner:Teri Underhill and Pamela Shearer.   
  

 Boxers, Puppy (6‐9 Months)    Dogs 
  5 AB Streamline N Sapphire's KeepN' It Real. WS54322601 
 7/12/2016  Breeder: Donald Mack Young, Joleena M. Young & Shelly Williams. Sire: GCH Brookwood's  
 Prelude To A Dream  Dam: CH Streamline's Life Of A Mafia Queen. Owner:Joleena Young.Agent:   Christa  
 Cook 
 

 Boxers, Puppy (9‐12 Months)    Dogs 
  7 2 Sharledar's Smooth Operator. WS53024301 
 3/22/2016  Breeder: Sharon Darby. Sire: GCH Shadigee's Protege  Dam: Carma N Sharledar's Centerfold. 
  Owner:Sharon Darby/T. Mishler.   

  9 AB Belmar N R And G's Return Of The Jedi. WS53206211 
 4/9/2016  Breeder: Robert Patterson & Cindy Patterson and Gayann Jones. Sire: CH Donoway The Spirit  
 Soars  Dam: GCH Epitome's Designer Label For Belmar N' R And G. Owner:Tara and John Maggle.   
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 15 4 Reydon's A New Journey Begins. WS54057506 
 5/31/2016  Breeder: Sandra Lynch. Sire: Nantess Black Gold of Jo-San's  Dam: CH Nantess Noncha of Jo- 
 San's. Owner:Don & Julie Hirner.   

 17 3 Rico's Count On Me At Nantess. WS54170204 
 6/13/2016  Breeder: Donna Purichia. Sire: CH Nantess Just Try It  Dam: GCH Rico's Tonic Gives Her Heart 
  To Hot Rod. Owner:Nancy Savage, Tessie Savage, and Donna Purichia.   

 19 Remember Me's Code Black at Amherst. WS54182301 
 5/27/2016  Breeder: Brenda Jordan & Cathy Spears. Sire: CH Avalon's Code Red  Dam: GCH Remember  
 Me Queen Of Hearts CA. Owner:Gina Pasqualucci & Brenda Jordan & Cathy Spears.   

 21 1 Remember Me's Code Talker At KP. WS54182306 
 Best Puppy 5/27/2016  Breeder: Brenda Jordan & Cathy Spears. Sire: CH Avalon's Code Red  Dam: GCH Remember  
 Me Queen of Hearts CA. Owner:Keri Paulson & Brenda Jordan & Cathy Spears.   

 23 Pure Pride's Thunder. WS54188203 
 4/15/2016  Breeder: Pure Pride Boxers. Gina Curier and Steve Stewart. Sire: GCHS Wits End Night  
 Reveler  Dam: CH Pure Pride's Keenen How Can I Refuse. Owner:Richard Sheets/ SteveStewart and Gina Curier.   
 

 Boxers, 12‐18 Months    Dogs 
 25 2 Shearer Winstars Puttin A Spell On U. WS51767805 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill. Sire: CH Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. Owner:Bill Maher III and Teri Underhill and Pamela Shearer.   

 27 1/R JenBur N Streamline's Inspiration Remix. WS52511101 
 12/13/2015  Breeder: Joleena Young & Jennifer Crane. Sire: GCH Streamline N Inspiration's Crime Boss   
 Dam: CH JenBur N Streamline's Singular Sensation. Owner:Gina Freer and Donald Mack & Joleena Young 
  and Jennifer Crane.Agent:   Christa Cook 
 

 Boxers, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Dogs 
 29 1 Sarkel's A Dollars Worth For Honeydew. WS48063803 
 7/19/2014  Breeder: Ann Gilbert & Doris Honey Pippin. Sire: CH Sarkel's True Grit  Dam: Sarkel's Up The  
 Ante At Hidden Creek. Owner:Ann Gilbert & Doris Honey Pippin.   

 31 2 Charron's Talking Dirty to Oakview. WS48213601 
 9/17/2014  Breeder: Michelle Cramblett. Sire: Ch Panyack's Just Jacob  Dam: GCH Shaddia's Rebekah  
 Full Of Fire. Owner:Michelle Cramblett.   

 33 3 Shearer Winstar's Once In A Blue Moon. WS51767807 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill. Sire: CH Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. Owner:Nick Maher and Teri Underhill and Pamela Shearer.   
 

 Boxers, American Bred    Dogs 
 35 1 Brookview's CU On The Flip Side. WS49877301 
 3/13/2015  Breeder: Margaret and Steve Brinkmann. Sire: Ch Sapphires Vegas Voodoo  Dam: Ch Iconic's  
 Mya Rose of Brookview. Owner:Maggie and Brian Brinkmann.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 37 2 Rico's Touchdown Pass To Peprhl. WS54170206 
 6/3/2016  Breeder: Donna Purichia. Sire: CH Nantess Just Try It  Dam: GCH Rico's Tonic Gives Her Heart  
 To Hot Rod. Owner:Sue Ann Thompson and Donna Purichia.   

 39 3 Pure Pride's Let's Go Crazy At Westpaw. WS54188208 
 4/15/2016  Breeder: Meg Keenan, Steve Stewart, Gina Currier. Sire: GCHS Wit's End Night Reveler  Dam:  
 CH Pure Pride's Keenan How Can I Refuse. Owner:Jennifer West, Steve Stewart & Gina Currier.   
 

 Boxers, Open Brindle Dogs 
 43 1 Sunchase's Trade Secret. WS49906102 
 3/3/2015  Breeder: Tracy Hendrickson and Rhoda Brouillette. Sire: CH Happytail's Kit Kat Saves the Day  
 and Stealsaheart  Dam: Sunchase's Smoke and Mirrors. Owner:Tracy Hendrickson and Rhoda Brouillette.   

 45 2 Inspiration N Streamline's Adrenaline Rush. WS50321403 
 5/19/2015  Breeder: Mack & Joleena Young and Gina & Charles Freer. Sire: GCH Ensign's Justified  Dam:  
 GCH Sapphire's Violet Sky in Vegas of Streamline. Owner:Gina Freer.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 47 3 Ho-Pa N Glory's Rhyhmn N Blues. WS53612502 
 5/12/2016  Breeder: Carol Hobbs & Marlo Parsons. Sire: GCHG Ho-Pa's Grand Slam  Dam: Ch Ho-Pa's  
 Midnight Run. Owner:Carol Hobbs & Yat Leung Wong.Agent:   Tessie Savage 
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  Boxers, Open Fawn Dogs 

 51 2 McCoy's Lionheart. WS48087704 
 8/28/2014  Breeder: Larry McCoy. Sire: CH Silverlane's Excalibur  Dam: CH McCoy's Melt Your Heart.  
 Owner:Larry McCoy.Agent:   Sherry Canciamille 

 53 1/W/BW Sarkel's Boots 'N Saddles By Nantess. WS49406201 
 12/29/2014  Breeder: Nancy & Tess Savage. Sire: CH Nantess Just Try It  Dam: CH Sarkel's Setum Up  
 Again At Nantess. Owner:Ann Gilbert & Doris Honey Pippin.Agent:   Nancy Savage 
 

 Boxers, Puppy (6‐9 Months)    Bitches 
  8 1 Woodside's Hypnotic Gold Fortune. WS54246001 
 6/4/2016  Breeder: Todd and Heidi Dutoi. Sire: GCHB CH Shadigee's Calculated Risk  Dam: GCH  CH  
 Woodside's Ride My Wave. Owner:Todd and Heidi Dutoi.Agent:   Sherry Canciamille 

 10 2 Streamline's Defying The Urge. WS54267502 
 7/22/2016  Breeder: Joleena M Young & Mack Young. Sire: GCH Streamline N Inspiration's Crime Boss   
 Dam: CH JenBur N Streamline's Singular Sensation. Owner:Joleena Young & Mack Young.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 12 AB Prism Cherkei Dancy With Me Heney. WS54319901 
 7/2/2016  Breeder: Michelle M Spanel. Sire: GCH Cherkei's Dick Tracey  Dam: Happy Tail's Star Dancer.  
 Owner:Michelle Spanel.Agent:   Amy Bieri 
 

 Boxers, Puppy (9‐12 Months)    Bitches 
 14 Westpaw's Drive-By Fantasy. WS53252201 
 4/6/2016  Breeder: Jennifer West. Sire: Pryde N' Pro's Wait For The Magic  Dam: Westpaw's Talk Of The  
 Town. Owner:Jennifer West.Agent:   Gina Currier 

 16 Charron's Down Town Murphy Brown . WS53513901 
 4/30/2016  Breeder: Michelle Baker. Sire: Ch Charron's Breaking Dawn   Dam: Gch Shaddai's Rebekah  
 Full Of Fire . Owner:Michelle Baker.Agent:   Anna Schau 

 18 3 Rocket N Lando VA VA Voom. WS53525205 
 4/24/2016  Breeder: Kerry Rogers. Sire: WW Twinkle Star V Eurozone  Dam: Rocket N Focal Point's  
 Written In The Stars OA OAJ OF. Owner:Trish Olinghouse & Kerry Rogers.   

 20 Schmidtacres Dixie Girl At Nantess. WS53839702 
 4/15/2016  Breeder: Linda Schmidt. Sire: CH Nantess Just Try It  Dam: Schmidtacres She's Off To  
 Cinnrhea. Owner:Linda Schmidt & Nancy Savage.Agent:   Tessie Savage 

 22 2 Midnight Sky's Gold Dust Woman. WS54128101 
 5/25/2016  Breeder: Jonathon Stone / Linda Bammes / Carol Hobbs / Marlo Parsons. Sire: Midnight Sky's  
 Drama and Khaos  Dam: CH Hi-Five's N Midnight Sky's Strive to the Finish. Owner:Roberta Wendt / Linda  
 Bammes.   

 24 4 Pure Pride's Purple Rain. WS54188204 
 4/15/2016  Breeder: Meg Keenen, Steve Stewart, and Gina Currier. Sire: GCHS Wit's End Night Reveler   
 Dam: CH Pure Pride Keenen How Can I Refuse. Owner:A Kamphenkel, D Kamphenkel, S Stewart, and G  
 Currier.Agent:  Stan Flowers DHG 

 26 Pure Pride's Hot Thing. WS54188210 
 4/15/2016  Breeder: Meg Keenen & Steve Stewart & Gina Currier. Sire: GCHG CH Wit's End Night Reveler 
   Dam: CH Pure Pride Keenen How Can I Refuse. Owner:Cherish Julian & Steve Stewart & Gina Currier.   

 30 AB MARBURL'S & HAPPY TAILS YOURS TRULY. WS54982701 
 5/27/2016  Breeder: Amy Bieri & Mary Frances Burleson. Sire: CH Illyrian's Sharper Image  Dam: GCH  
 Jokar's N Happy Tail's Fergalicious. Owner:Amy Bieri & Mary Frances Burleson.Agent:   Amy Bieri 

 34 1 HAPPY TAIL'S & MARBURL'S EDGE OF GLORY. WS54982704 
 5/27/2016  Breeder: Amy Bieri & Mary Frances Burleson. Sire: CH Illyrian's Sharper Image  Dam: GCH  
 Jokar's N Happy Tail's Fergalicious. Owner:Amy Bieri, Mary Frances Burleson, & Alyson Essington.Agent:    
 Amy Bieri 
 

 Boxers, 12‐18 Months    Bitches 
 36 1 Shearer Winstar Abracadabra At Calypso's. WS51767802 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer & Teri Underhill. Sire: Ch Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond In The Sky. Owner:Nancy Baeten & Barb Barbara Lankford & Teri Underhill &  
 Pamela Shearer.   

 38 2 Baibrook's Golden Girl. WS52601902 
 1/16/2016  Breeder: Karen Kaleta. Sire: GCHG Shadigee's Sequel To Legends  Dam: Baibrook's Gold 'N  
 Pearls. Owner:Karen Kaleta.Agent:   Sherry Canciamille 

 40 3 Tybrushe's Indecent Proposal (Canada). WS54375101 
 1/8/2016  Breeder: Sheila McAvoy & Darren T Lovely. Sire: GCH Tybrushe's Sultan of Swing  Dam:  
 Tybrushe's Two Faced Woman. Owner:Bill Bates & Sheila McAvoy.Agent:   Amy Bieri 
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 Boxers, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Bitches 
 42 AB Happy Tail's N Prarie Hills Pistols And Roses. WS51347408 
 9/21/2015  Breeder: Eugenia Koshiol, Lori McClain & Amy Bieri. Sire: GCH HappyTails Kit Kat Saves The  
 Day & Steals A Heart  Dam: CH Happy Tail's Faith, Trust & Pixie Dust. Owner:Alyson Essington & Amy Bieri.   

 44 1 Shearer Winstar's Magical Impression. WS51767801 
 10/14/2015  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill. Sire: CH Ho-Pa's Something Magical  Dam:  
 Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. Owner:Teri Underhill and Pamela Shearer.   

 46 3 Charron's November Rain . WS53932601 
 5/25/2016  Breeder: Michelle Baker. Sire: Ch Nantess Just Try It SOM   Dam: Gch Alerissa's Reflection of  
 Charron . Owner:Michelle Baker.   

 48 2 Midnight Sky's Enchanted Valkyrie. WS54128103 
 5/25/2016  Breeder: Jonathon Stone / Linda Bammes / Carol Hobbs / Marlo Parsons. Sire: Midnight Sky's  
 Drama and Khaos  Dam: Ch Hi-Five's N Midnight Sky's Strive to the Finish. Owner:Barby Savage / Linda Bammes.  
 

 Boxers, American Bred    Bitches 
 50 1/R Epitome N Sharledar's Girl Crush. WS50716101 
 7/1/2015  Breeder: R Patterson, C. Patterson, G. Jones, S Stanley. Sire: GCH R and G N' Belmar's Simply  
 Majestic  Dam: GCH Epitome's Deigner Label For Belmar N' R and G. Owner:Sharon Darby, T Mishler, S Stanley.   

 52 2 KP's Caught Ya Lookin'. WS51186004 
 6/23/2015  Breeder: Keri Paulson. Sire: GCH Irondale's Look At Me Now  Dam: CH KP's Turnin' Me On.  
 Owner:Keri Paulson.   

 56 3 Impact's Red Sunset Sensation. WS52492008 
 1/11/2016  Breeder: Matthew Holmbeck. Sire: Mason Hill's Eye Of The Tiger  Dam: Liberti's Knells Bells .  
 Owner:Matthew Holmbeck & Sherry Canciamille.   

 58 4 Rico's If I Could Turn Back Time At Nantess. WS54170203 
 6/3/2016  Breeder: Donna Purichia. Sire: CH Nantess Just Try It  Dam: GCH Rico's Tonic Gives Her Heart  
 To Hot Rod. Owner:Nancy Savage, Tessie Savage, and Donna Purichia.   
 

 Boxers, Open Brindle Bitches 
 62 3 Shaddai's Naomi Gift Of Grace. WS46282905 
 1/4/2014  Breeder: Micah L Watkins and Michelle Cramblett Baker. Sire: CH Panyacks Just Jacob  Dam:  
 CH Charron's Gamblen Grace . Owner:Micah L Watkins.Agent:   Michelle Baker 

 64 4 Toprank Shellpoint Topsy Turvy. WS48076201 
 4/2/2014  Breeder: Shelly Dueck. Sire: Ronin Plainly Wrapped  Dam: GCH Jestic N Toprank's British  
 Sterling. Owner:Michele Federman and Elliott Federman.   

 68 1/W Bar-K's Molly McKregor. WS50027605 
 3/17/2015  Breeder: PHILLIP KOENIG. Sire: CH bar-k's tribute to barlow  Dam: CH Bar-K's One And Only.  
 Owner:PHILLIP KOENIG.Agent:   Jody Garcini 

 70 2 Oak Knoll's N ShoMe's these Hips Don't Lie. WS50530916 
 3/17/2015  Breeder: Bryan Briley & Teresa guetersloh. Sire: CH Oak Knoll's Hot Rod Lincoln  Dam: Oak  
 Knoll's Black Diamomd. Owner:Tami Lane & Teresa Guetersloh.   

 72 KP's Made You Look. WS51186006 
 6/23/2015  Breeder: Keri Paulson. Sire: GCH Irondale's Look At Me Now  Dam: CH KP's Turnin' Me On.  
 Owner:Keri Paulson.   
 

  Boxers, Open Fawn Bitches 

 74 3 Exclusive Stary Night Diamond Trademark Of Charron. WS41306504 
 5/22/2012  Breeder: Kristen Winter. Sire: Ch Terinors solare eclipse   Dam: Ch Burlwoods exclusive  
 trademark . Owner:Michelle Baker.Agent:   Anna Schau 

 76 4 Shearer Mystical Diamond in the Sky. WS41805701 
 7/27/2012  Breeder: Pamela Shearer and Elizabeth Bistline. Sire: GCH R and G's Mystical Dancer  Dam:  
 CH Cameliard's Suduce me at Sunrise. Owner:Pamela Shearer and Teri Underhill.   

 78 2 McCoy's Don't Go Breakin' My Heart. WS48087703 
 8/28/2014  Breeder: Larry McCoy. Sire: CH Silverlane's Excalibur  Dam: CH McCoy's Melt Your Heart.  
 Owner:Larry McCoy.   

 80 AB Streamline's Fabulous Fortune. WS48581703 
 9/14/2014  Breeder: Donald Mack Young and Joleena Young. Sire: CH Yankee's Patriot at Hi-Tech  Dam:  
 CH Sapphire's Workin' the Strip of Streamline. Owner:Marisa Eash and Joleena Young.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 82 1 Dixie's Lil' Sweetheart, RN. WS49433901 
 2/9/2015  Breeder: Robin Vaughan. Sire: CH Breho No Holding Back, CDX, CAA, RA, GN  Dam: Dixie's  
 South'rn Sunshine, CD, CAA, RA, BN. Owner:Robin Vaughan.   
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 Boxers, Best of Breed     
 55 OS GCH Shadigee's Calculated Risk. WS42774403 
 12/8/2012  Breeder: Lee & MaryJane Nowak. Sire: CH Pearlisle N Standing O Risk Factor  Dam: CH  
 Shadigee's Lady Luck. Owner:Keith Lawson.Agent:   Amy Bieri 

 57 GCH Wit's End Night Reveler. WS42935801 
 8/24/2012  Breeder: Constance Haywood and Angie Firesen. Sire: Samson N Asuncion New Start  Dam:  
 Wit's End Total Eclipse. Owner:Constance Haywood.Agent:   Gina Currier 

 59 AOM CH TealCrest's Circle of Life BN RN. WS45945501 
 12/17/2013  Breeder: Jill Hootman. Sire: CH Storybook's Page After Page  Dam: GCH TealCrest's Spitfire  
 BN RN CAA RATO. Owner:Jill Hootman.   

 61 Charron's rumor has it started at DarB. WS46642812 
 3/8/2014  Breeder: Michelle Cramblett & Darlene Strohbehn. Sire: Ch Panyack's Just Jacob  Dam: GCH  
 Shaddia N Charron's Double Edged Sword. Owner:Michelle Cramblett.Agent:   Michelle Baker 

 63 GCH Wit's End Te Amo. WS48408903 
 9/22/2014  Breeder: Constance Haywood. Sire: CH Pearlisle N Standing O Risk Factor  Dam: Wit's End  
 Total Eclipse. Owner:D Kamphenkel, A Kamphenkel, and C Haywood.Agent:  Stan Flowers DHG 

 65 SEL Streamline 'N Sapphire's Sonic Boom. WS48581702 
 9/14/2014  Breeder: Donald Mack and Joleena Young. Sire: CH Yankee's Patriot at Hi-Tech  Dam: CH  
 Sapphire's Workin' the Strip of Streamline. Owner:Shelly Williams & Laura Handy.Agent:   Christa Cook 

 67 AOM ch kt's friendly persuasion. WS50920504 
 6/25/2015  Breeder: Sue Driscoll & Lynn Schaefer. Sire: Ch Encore's Judgement Day  Dam: Ch Kt's  
 Crème De Cacao. Owner:Lynn Schaefer & Sue Driscoll.Agent:   Tessie Savage 

 86 SEL CH HI-FIVE'S N MIDNIGHT SKY'S STRIVE TO THE FINISH. WS44696901 
 7/16/2013  Breeder: Linda S. Bammes / Irmgard Driscoll / Bryan Keith Briley. Sire: CH Midnight Sky's  
 Autumn Endeavor  Dam: CH Hi-Five's This Ones for the Girls of Oak Knoll. Owner:Jonathon Stone / Linda  
 Bammes / Carol Hobbs / Marlo Parsons.   

 90 CH Counterpunch N Nantess Simply U. WS49203804 
 8/31/2014  Breeder: Bev Pope, Mike Pope, and Darlene Vickers. Sire: Ronin Plainly Wrapped  Dam: CH  
 Counterpunch's Lucid Dream. Owner:Nancy Savage and Tessie Savage.   

 92 BB ch bar-k's bonnie lass. WS50027606 
 3/17/2015  Breeder: Phillip Koenig. Sire: Ch Bar-K's Tribute To Barlow  Dam: Ch Bar-L's One and Only.  
 Owner:John DiPasquale, Phillip Koenig & Dawn Mancine.Agent:   Sherry Canciamille 

 94 GCH JTM Tonight Looks Good On You. WS50413205 
 5/4/2015  Breeder: Tara Maggle & John Maggle & Gayann Jones. Sire: CH Deserts Knight Vision CGC TDI 
   Dam: CH R And G'S Tale Of All Tales. Owner:Tara Maggle.   
 
  


